Balut Island is located about 14 km off the southern coast of Batulaki Peninsula in the southern tip of Mindanao Island across 

Sarangani Strait. It is part of the 5th class municipality of Sarangani in Davao del Sur Province. Covering an approximate area of six 

thousand eight hundred one (6,801) hectares, the island rises to about 1,800 m (5,900 ft) from the seabed with the highest elevation 

of 863 m (2,831 ft) above sea level occupied by Balut Volcano, also known as Sanguil. The base diameter of the volcano is about 8 

km. It is the westernmost island of the Sarangani Island group and is larger, higher, and better cultivated than Sarangani Island.